Bid Security Declaration and MSME certificate 

is (Ref. FORM-III) required in this case.  

5. कायय वनष्पादन िुरक्षा जमा (पीएिडी) / PERFORMANCE SECURITY DEPOSIT (PSD) 

In addition, the empanelled agency shall be required to deposit an amount of ₹45,000/- (Rupees 

Forty-Five Thousand only) as Performance Security Deposit (PSD) within the period 

prescribed in the letter to be issued prior to empanelment. The Performance Security Deposit 

shall be refunded without any interest upon expiry of the empanelment period, subject to